B Garber

B Reporting Service
& Videoconferencing

1226 Pickens Street
Columbia, South Carolina 29201

info@garbertepotting.com
Telephone: (803) 256-4500 | Fax (803) 256-1999

SCREENING HEARINGS

July 23, 2020

South Carolina Public Service Commission

REPORTER: Laura DeCillis




STATE REGULATI ON OF PUBLI C UTI LI TI ES REVI EW COW TTEE

PUBLI C SERVI CE COWM SSI ON
SCREENI NG HEARI NGS
THURSDAY JULY 23, 2020

Heari ngs held before the Public Utilities Review
Committee, reported by Laura S. DeC llis, Certified Court
Reporter and Notary Public in and for the State of South
Carolina; said hearings were taken at the Gressette
Bui | di ng, 1101 Pendl eton Street, Room 105, Col unbi a,
South Carolina, on Thursday, the 23rd day of July 2020,

commenci ng at the hour of 10:17 a.m




SCREENING HEARINGS

Page 2

APPEARANCES
Senat e Menber s:
Thomas C. Al exander, Chairnan

Luke A. Rankin, Sr. (via Zoom

Senat e Public Menber:

Margaret “Marti” Bluestein (via Zoonl Phone)

Don Jones (via Zoom

House Menbers:

WIlliam E. Sandifer, Vice Chairnan

P. M chael Forrester (via Zoom

David J. Mack (via Zoom

House Public Menbers:
John S. Si nmons (via Zoom

Ri chel e Tayl or (via Zoom

Comm ttee Counsel :
Heat her Ander son, Esquire
St eve Davi dson, Esquire

Bryan Triplett, Esquire

Staff Menbers:
M chel | e McCee
Quenti n Hawki ns
Andy Si ssi ck

Garber Reporting
info@garberreporting.com



SCREENING HEARINGS

Page 3
CONTENTS

PAGE
Pr oceedi ngs 4
Exam nation of Carolyn “Carolee” WIIians 4
Exam nati on of Stephen “M ke” Caston 10
Exam nation of Coner H “Randy” Randal l 14
Exam nation of Thomas “Tee” M|l er 20
Exam nati on of Headen B. Thonas 24
(Representative Forrester Recused)

Nom nati on Vote 30
Certificate of Reporter 41
ATTACHMVENTS

Candi date Affidavit

W I 1ians 6

Cast on 11

Randal | 16

M1 1ler 22

Thomas 27
Garber Reporting

info@garberreporting.com



© 00 N oo o B~ w DN P

N N N I T N R e e e R N e =
g A W N P O © O N O 0o A W N P O

SCREENING HEARINGS

Page 4
PROCEEDI NGS
10: 17 a.m
CHAI RVAN ALEXANDER: Good morning. 1’11 call

this nmeeting of the Public Uility Review Conmttee to
order on this July 23rd, 2020. W are continuing to
proceed with the Public Service Conm ssion screenings
today. W will have candidates before us today that have
previously been found qualified by this Commttee. So at
this time, if there’s no other questions or comments from
menbers of the Conmttee, we will go into that screening.

First we have today Ms. Carolee WIlians of
the 1st District. Good nmorning. |If you would cone
forward.

M5. WLLIAMS: Good norning.

CHAI RVAN ALEXANDER: Put one of those on
there and if you'll give us maybe a mc check just so
that | can check with our virtual nenbers to make sure
they can hear you.

MS. WLLIAVMS: And this wll give me a chance
to orient to the virtual nenbers that are on the screen.

CHAl RVAN ALEXANDER:  There you go. Push the
green button to nake sure it’'s on. How about that? How
about saying --

MS. WLLIAVMS: Ckay. It’'s good to see those

of you on the screen as well. Howis this mc check

Garber Reporting
info@garberreporting.com




© 00 N oo o b~ O w N P

N N N N NN P PP PR PR R R R e
U A W N P O © W ~N o o » W N P O

SCREENING HEARINGS
Page 5

wor ki ng?

CHAl RVAN ALEXANDER:  Everybody has got it
thunbs up. It sounds good. So |I'mgoing to ask Laura,
the court reporter, to swear you in for the process this
morning. She’s right over here.

Carol yn Leone WIIliams, having been duly sworn
and cautioned to speak the truth, the whole truth
and nothing but the truth, testified as foll ows:
CHAI RVAN ALEXANDER: M. Davi dson?
ATTORNEY DAVI DSON:  Good norni ng,
Ms. WIlliams. 1It’'s good to see you again.

M5. WLLIAVMS: Good norning. |It’'s good to

see you, too.
EXAM NATI ON

BY ATTORNEY DAVI DSON:

Q Coul d you pl ease state your full name and
address for the record?

A It’s Carolyn Leone WIllians, but | appreciate
being called Carol ee, so thank you.

Q And your hone address, please?

A 7 Beverly Road, Charleston, South Carolina,
29407.

Q Thank you. At the hearing in January you
stated that you are a registered voter in the 1st

Congressional District. |s this correct today?

Garber Reporting
info@garberreporting.com



© 00 N o o B~ W DN -

ST CRE T R N R e T T e T N =~ R T
gaa b~ W N b O © 00O N oo o A W DN+, O

SCREENING HEARINGS
Page 6

A That's true.
Q Thank you.

ATTORNEY DAVI DSON: M. Chai rman, candi dates
who were found qualified by the Review Conmttee during
Its screening for the Public Service Conm ssion seats 1,
3, 5and 7 in January of this year were asked to submt
an affidavit indicating if there were substantial or
substantive changes fromthe application materials
previously submtted to the Conmttee. M. WIIians
submtted an affidavit indicating that there were no
substantial or substantive changes.

BY ATTORNEY DAVI DSON:

Q Ms. WIliams, are there any changes you woul d
like to make to this affidavit?

A There are not.

Q Thank you.

ATTORNEY DAVIDSON: M. Chairman, | woul d
request that the affidavit be entered into the record.

CHAI RVAN ALEXANDER:  So or dered.

(WIlliams Affidavit| entered into the record)
BY ATTORNEY DAVI DSON:

Q Ms. WIliams, at the January public hearing
you indicated that you are famliar with the three
advi sory opinions issued by the Review Commttee dealing

w th attendance at, one, |egislative receptions, two,

Garber Reporting
info@garberreporting.com



© 00 N o o B~ W DN -

ST CRE T R N R e T T e T N =~ R T
gaa b~ W N b O © 00O N oo o A W DN+, O

SCREENING HEARINGS

Page 7

| egi sl ative caucus neetings and, three, political
gat heri ngs.

Have you attended any |egislative receptions
or any |egislative caucus nmeetings since your screening
I n January?

A | have not.

Q Have you attended any political gatherings
since your screening in January?

A | have not.

Q Have you made any contributions to nenbers of
the General Assenbly since filing your application?

A | have not.

Q Have you sought or received the pledge of any
| egislator prior to this date?

A | have not.

Q Have you sought or been offered a conditiona
pl edge of support by any |egislator pending the outcone
of your screening?

A | have not.

Q Have you asked any third-parties to contact
menbers of the General Assenbly on your behalf before the
final and formal screening report has been rel eased?

A Beyond what we di scussed in January, | have
not .

Q Thank you. Are you aware of any friends or

Garber Reporting
info@garberreporting.com




© 00 N o o B~ W DN -

ST CRE T R N R e T T e T N =~ R T
gaa b~ W N b O © 00O N oo o A W DN+, O

SCREENING HEARINGS
Page 8

col | eagues contacting nmenbers of the General Assenbly on
your behal f?

A | am not.

Q Are you famliar wth the 48-hour rule which
prohibits a candidate from seeking pledges for 48 hours
after the report has been submtted to the Ceneral
Assenbl y?

A Yes. |I'mfamliar with it.

Q And do you plan to serve a full termif
el ected?

A Yes, | do.

Q Thank you, Ms. WIIians.

ATTORNEY DAVIDSON: M. Chairman, no further
questi ons.

CHAI RVAN ALEXANDER:  Thank you so nuch. W
appreci ate your being here this norning. If you are
nom nated and if you are el ected, when would you be
available to start work as a Conm ssioner for the Public
Servi ce Comm ssion?

MS. WLLIAVS: \enever you would Iike for ne
to do so.

CHAI RVAN ALEXANDER: Ckay. Any questions?
Any questions from menbers? Virtually, any questions
t here?

(No response)

Garber Reporting
info@garberreporting.com



© 00 N o o B~ W DN -

ST CRE T R N R e T T e T N =~ R T
gaa b~ W N b O © 00O N oo o A W DN+, O

SCREENING HEARINGS

Page 9

CHAI RVAN ALEXANDER: | don’t think that we
see any. Ckay. So thank you for your willingness to be
here today to update us and for your willingness to
serve.

MS. WLLIAVS: Thank you. Can | share |ike
one mnute of an update with you all? |f you would
prefer not, that's fine.

ATTORNEY ANDERSON: What is the update in
regards to?

M5. WLLIAVS: It’'s really what |’ve done
over the past six nmonths to kind of be ready to serve,
wat chi ng the Public Service Conm ssion neetings --

CHAI RVAN ALEXANDER: At this point, | think
we need to probably |eave it where we have it.

M5. WLLIAMS: Got it. Got it. Okay. Thank
you very nuch.

CHAI RVAN ALEXANDER: But thank you for your
wi | lingness to do that.

MS. WLLIAMS:  Sure.

(The screening was concluded at 10:22 p.m)

CHAI RVAN ALEXANDER: So it’s my understandi ng
that we have virtually wth us, not only our nenbers, but
our next candidate. So that takes us to M. M ke Caston
of the 3rd District. Can our nenbers of the Review

Conmittee see M. Caston as well? | got sone thunbs up.

Garber Reporting
info@garberreporting.com




© 00 N o o B~ W DN -

ST CRE T R N R e T T e T N =~ R T
gaa b~ W N b O © 00O N oo o A W DN+, O

SCREENING HEARINGS
Page 10

Good norning, M. Caston.

MR, CASTON: Good norni ng.

CHAI RVAN ALEXANDER: G ve us that mc check
maybe and nmake sure that our other nenbers that are
joining us virtually can hear you as well, too, fromthat
st andpoi nt.

MR, CASTON: Thank you.

CHAI RVAN ALEXANDER: |’ m going to recogni ze
M. Davidson at this point. OCh, I'msorry. | need to
recogni ze the court reporter to swear M. Caston in for
his testinmony. W have a court reporter present. |
woul d ask that you raise your right hand.

St ephen M Caston, having been duly sworn and
cautioned to speak the truth, the whole truth and
nothing but the truth, testified as foll ows:

CHAI RVAN ALEXANDER:  Thank you, Laura. Now I

wi || recognize M. Davidson.

ATTORNEY DAVI DSON:  Good norning, M. Caston.
Can you hear nme okay?

MR. CASTON: Yes, | can. Thank you.

EXAM NATI ON
BY ATTORNEY DAVI DSON:
Q Coul d you please state for the record your
full nanme and honme address?
A St ephen M chael Caston, 128 Riverpoint Drive,

Garber Reporting
info@garberreporting.com



© 00 N o o B~ W DN -

ST CRE T R N R e T T e T N =~ R T
gaa b~ W N b O © 00O N oo o A W DN+, O

SCREENING HEARINGS

Page 11

d enson, South Carolina, 29631,

Q At the hearing in January you stated that you
are a registered voter in Congressional District 3. |Is
this correct today?

A Yes.

ATTORNEY DAVIDSON: M. Chairman, candi dates
who were found qualified by the Review Conm ttee during
its screen for Public Service Conm ssion seats 1, 3, 5
and 7 in January of this year were asked to submt an
affidavit indicating if there were substantial or
substantive changes fromthe application materials
previously submtted to the Review Conmttee. M. Caston
submtted an affidavit indicating that there were no
substantial or substantive changes.

BY ATTORNEY DAVI DSON:

Q M. Caston, are there any changes you woul d
like to make to this affidavit?

A No.

ATTORNEY DAVIDSON: M. Chairman, | would
request that the affidavit be entered into the record.

CHAI RVAN ALEXANDER:  So or dered.

(Caston Affidavit entered into the record)

BY ATTORNEY DAVI DSON:
Q M. Caston, at the January public hearing you

i ndicated that you are famliar with the three advisory

Garber Reporting
info@garberreporting.com




© 00 N o o B~ W DN -

ST CRE T R N R e T T e T N =~ R T
gaa b~ W N b O © 00O N oo o A W DN+, O

SCREENING HEARINGS
Page 12

opi nions issued by the Review Conmttee dealing with
attendance at |egislative receptions, |egislative caucus
meetings and political gatherings.

Have you attended any |egislative receptions
or any |egislative caucus nmeetings since your screening
I n January?

A No.

Q Have you attended any political gatherings
since your screening in January?

A No.

Q Have you made any contributions to nmenbers of
the General Assenbly since filing your application?

A No, | have not.

Q Have you sought or received the pledge of any
| egi slator prior to this date?

A No to both of those.

Q Have you sought or been offered a conditiona
pl edge of support by any |egislator pending the outcone
of your screening?

A No, sir.

Q Have you asked any third-parties to contact
menbers of the General Assenmbly on your behal f before the
final and formal screening report has been rel eased?

A No, | have not.

Q Are you aware of any friends or colleagues

Garber Reporting
info@garberreporting.com



© 00 N o o B~ W DN -

ST CRE T R N R e T T e T N =~ R T
gaa b~ W N b O © 00O N oo o A W DN+, O

SCREENING HEARINGS
Page 13

contacting nmenbers of the General Assenbly on your
behal f ?

A No.

Q Are you famliar wth the 48-hour rule which
prohibits a candidate from seeking pledges for 48 hours
after the report has been submtted to the Ceneral
Assenbl y?

A Yes, | am

Q And |astly, do you plan to serve a full term
i f elected?

A If God lets ne, absolutely | wll.

Q Thank you, M. Caston

ATTORNEY DAVIDSON:  No further questions,

M. Chairman.

CHAI RVAN ALEXANDER:  Thank you, M. Davi dson.
And | appreciate, M. Caston, you joining us this norning
virtually. | have one question for you, that if you're
elected to the Public Service Conm ssion, when woul d you
be available to start as a Conm ssioner? The elections
are schedul ed for Septenber 23rd.

MR. CASTON: It's on for the 24th, but |
assume whatever you guys -- whenever fol ks want that to
occur.

CHAI RVAN ALEXANDER:  Thank you, sir.

MR, CASTON: |'mvery flexible.

Garber Reporting
info@garberreporting.com



© 00 N o o B~ W DN -

ST CRE T R N R e T T e T N =~ R T
gaa b~ W N b O © 00O N oo o A W DN+, O

SCREENING HEARINGS
Page 14

CHAI RVAN ALEXANDER: Ckay. Thank you, sir.

Are there other questions fromnmenbers of the Conm ttee?
(No response)

CHAI RVAN ALEXANDER: Hearing none, then that
concl udes our screening of you today, M. Caston, and we
appreciate you being wth us.

MR, CASTON. Thank you. Thank you so mnuch.
| appreciate it.

CHAl RVAN ALEXANDER: Yes, sSir.

(The screening concluded at 10:30 a.m)

10: 34 a. m

MR. RANDALL: Good nor ni ng.

CHAI RVAN ALEXANDER: Good norning. |f you
woul d give us a sound check so we can check with our
folks who are virtually wth us.

MR. RANDALL: Certainly. Certainly. Test
one, two.

CHAI RVAN ALEXANDER: All right. Do we get a
t hunbs up? W’ ve got thunbs up there.

MR. RANDALL: 1|’'ve been doing this a | ot
| ately, so --

CHAI RVAN ALEXANDER: |’ m sure you have. W
have have before us now M. Randy Randall of the 3rd
District. Thank you for being with us this norning.

MR. RANDALL: Yes, sir. Thank you.

Garber Reporting
info@garberreporting.com



© 00 N o o B~ W DN -

ST CRE T R N R e T T e T N =~ R T
gaa b~ W N b O © 00O N oo o A W DN+, O

SCREENING HEARINGS
Page 15

CHAI RVAN ALEXANDER:  And |'’mgoing to
recogni ze our court reporter, Laura, to do the swearing
in for this testinony this norning.

Coner H “Randy” Randall, IIl, having been
duly sworn and cautioned to speak the truth, the
whol e truth and nothing but the truth, testified
as follows:

MR. RANDALL: |’ve been having to swear
people in in our virtual hearings lately so I’'ve been
getting good at that.

CHAl RVAN ALEXANDER:  Oh, okay. It’'s
technol ogy. | would recognize Ms. Anderson.

ATTORNEY ANDERSON:  Good nor ni ng,

M. Randal |

MR. RANDALL: Good norning. How are you?

ATTORNEY ANDERSON: | " m good. How are you?

MR. RANDALL: |'mdoing well, thank you.

ATTORNEY ANDERSON.  Good.

EXAM NATI ON
BY ATTORNEY ANDERSON:
Q All right. Once again, for the record, can
you pl ease state your full name and address?
A Coner Henry, and | go by Randy, Randall, [l
306 West Maple Street, dinton, South Carolina. And

said it dinton that time so -- as nost people, you know,

Garber Reporting
info@garberreporting.com



© 00 N o o B~ W DN -

ST CRE T R N R e T T e T N =~ R T
gaa b~ W N b O © 00O N oo o A W DN+, O

SCREENING HEARINGS
Page 16

we say it dinton where the tea is sweet but the Tis
silent.

Q At the hearing in January you stated that you
are a registered voter in the 3rd Congressional District.
|s this correct today?

A Yes, ma’ am

ATTORNEY DAVIDSON: M. Chairman, candi dates
who were found qualified by the Review Conmttee during
its screening for Public Service Conm ssion seats 1, 3, 5
and 7 in January of this year were asked to submt an
affidavit indicating if there were substantial or
substantive changes fromthe application materials
previously submtted to the Review Comm ttee.

M. Randall submtted an affidavit indicating that there
were no substantial or substantive changes.
BY ATTORNEY ANDERSON:

Q M. Randal |, are there any changes, anything
el se that you need to add -

A No, mmam No, ma’am | was just glad that
you received that. | thought this norning, | said,
don’t know if she got that or not, but -

Q W' re good.

A That’ s good.

ATTORNEY ANDERSON: M. Chairman, | woul d

request that the affidavit be entered into the record.

Garber Reporting
info@garberreporting.com



© 00 N o o B~ W DN -

ST CRE T R N R e T T e T N =~ R T
gaa b~ W N b O © 00O N oo o A W DN+, O

SCREENING HEARINGS

Page 17

CHAI RVAN ALEXANDER:  So or der ed

(Randal | Affidavit| was entered into the record)
BY ATTORNEY ANDERSON:

Q M. Randall, at the January hearing you
I ndi cated that you were famliar with the three advisory
opi nions issued by the Review Commttee dealing with
attendance at, one, legislative receptions, two,
| egi sl ative caucus neetings and, three, political
gat heri ngs.

Have you attended any | egislative receptions
or any legislative caucus nmeetings since your screening
i n January?

A No, ma’ am

Q Have you attended any political gatherings
since your screening in January?

A No, ma’ am

Q Have you sought or received a pledge of any
| egi slator prior to today?

A No, ma’ am

Q Have you made any contributions to nmenbers of
the General Assenbly since filing your application?

A No, ma’am

Q Have you sought or been offered a conditiona
pl edge of support by any |egislator pending the outcone

of your screening?

Garber Reporting
info@garberreporting.com




© 00 N o o B~ W DN -

ST CRE T R N R e T T e T N =~ R T
gaa b~ W N b O © 00O N oo o A W DN+, O

SCREENING HEARINGS
Page 18

A No, ma'am

Q Have you asked any third-parties to contact
menbers of the General Assenbly on your behalf before the
final and formal screening report has been rel eased?

A No, ma’am

Q Are you aware of any friends or colleagues
contacting nenbers of the General Assenbly on your
behal f ?

A No, ma’am They' d better not be.

Q Are you famliar wth the 48-hour rule which
prohibits a candi date from seeking pledges for 48 hours
after the report has been submtted to the General
Assenbl y?

A Yes, ma’ am

Q And would you plan to serve a full termif
re-el ected?

A Absol utely.

Q Thank you, M. Randall.

ATTORNEY ANDERSON: M. Chairman, | have no
further questions.

CHAI RVAN ALEXANDER: Ckay. And, again, we
appreci ate you being here today. And I'’masking this of
all candidates so I'll ask you as well. Wen would you
be available to start the newtermif you are nom nated

and el ected?

Garber Reporting
info@garberreporting.com



© 00 N o o B~ W DN -

ST CRE T R N R e T T e T N =~ R T
gaa b~ W N b O © 00O N oo o A W DN+, O

SCREENING HEARINGS
Page 19

MR. RANDALL: Senator, |'mavailable 24/7
every day and have been for a while.

CHAI RVAN ALEXANDER: Ckay. Thank you, sir.
Any questions from nmenbers that have joined us virtually?

(No response)

CHAI RVAN ALEXANDER:  Seei ng no hands, then
this will conplete our process and screening of
M. Randal | this norning.

MR. RANDALL: Senator, if | may beg your
I ndul gence just quickly.

CHAl RVAN ALEXANDER: Yes, sSir.

MR. RANDALL: |s there a chance | could tel

yall alittle bit about the -- it won't be self-serving
for me -- about our process that’s going to be happening
this fall, howthis is going to affect it?

CHAI RVAN ALEXANDER: | think that nmaybe we
ought to |l eave that to another conversation.

MR, RANDALL: Cxay.

CHAl RVAN ALEXANDER:  If you would get that to
staff. Just being this is part of the --

MR, RANDALL: | understand.

CHAI RVBN ALEXANDER: -- nom nating and --

MR. RANDALL: | understand.

CHAI RVAN ALEXANDER:  Thank you.

MR, RANDALL: | just wanted to nmake sure

Garber Reporting
info@garberreporting.com



© 00 N o o B~ W DN -

ST CRE T R N R e T T e T N =~ R T
gaa b~ W N b O © 00O N oo o A W DN+, O

SCREENING HEARINGS
Page 20

you're flying in the light like | am

CHAI RVAN ALEXANDER:  Thank you. W' Il | o0k
forward to that update fromstaff.

MR. RANDALL: W' Il do that.

CHAI RVAN ALEXANDER: But | appreciate your
W | lingness to do that.

MR. RANDALL: Absolutely. Absolutely.

CHAl RVAN ALEXANDER: Thank you. Have a great
day. Stay safe and healthy. If you'll be kind enough to
take that cap off of the m crophone and deposit into the
trash can. Thank you very much. It was good to see you.

(The screening concluded at 10:39 a.m)

CHAI RVAN ALEXANDER: Ckay. W will stand in
recess or at ease. W'Il stand at ease as we are
awai ting additional candi dates.

11: 03 a. m

CHAl RVAN ALEXANDER  So if you will maybe --
and you' || get the opportunity to do it nmore than once.
But if you'll state your name so | can do a check with
our virtual menbers.

MR MLLER kay. M nane is Thomas Ml er.
| go by Tee.

CHAI RVMAN ALEXANDER:  Yeah, Tee. Gkay. Do we
have a thunbs up? W're good? GCkay. And, M. Tayl or,

unl ess we hear her voice saying otherwise, we wll accept

Garber Reporting
info@garberreporting.com



© 00 N o o B~ W DN -

ST CRE T R N R e T T e T N =~ R T
gaa b~ W N b O © 00O N oo o A W DN+, O

SCREENING HEARINGS
Page 21

that she can hear us as well, too. | wll ask that our
court reporter, Laura, swear you in for the screening
thi s norning.

Thomas G MIler, Jr., having been duly sworn
and cautioned to speak the truth, the whole truth
and nothing but the truth testified as foll ows:

CHAI RVAN ALEXANDER: So we have here for the
update is M. MIller for the 7th District and | wll
recogni ze Ms. Anderson.

EXAM NATI ON
BY ATTORNEY ANDERSON:

Q Good nmorning, M. MIller. Once again, please
state your full name and address for the record.

A Thomas Gl nont Mller, Jr. | live at 409
Meeting Street in CGeorgetown, South Carolina.

Q Thank you. At your hearing in January you
stated that you are a registered voter in the 7th
Congressional District. |s this correct today?

A Yes.

ATTORNEY ANDERSON: M. Chai rman, candi dates
who were found qualified by the Review Conmttee during
its screening for Public Service Conm ssion seats 1, 3, 5
and 7 in January of this year were asked to submt an
affidavit indicating if there were substantial or

substantive changes fromthe application nmaterials

Garber Reporting
info@garberreporting.com



© 00 N o o B~ W DN -

ST CRE T R N R e T T e T N =~ R T
gaa b~ W N b O © 00O N oo o A W DN+, O

SCREENING HEARINGS
Page 22

previously submtted to the Review Conmttee. M. Mller
submtted an affidavit indicating that there were no
substantial or substantive changes.
BY ATTORNEY ANDERSON:
Q M. MIller, is this correct today? Are there
any ot her changes that the Commttee should be aware of ?
A No. The affidavit is correct.
Q Ckay.
ATTORNEY ANDERSON: M. Chairman, | woul d
request that the affidavit be entered into the record.
CHAI RVAN ALEXANDER:  So or dered.
(MIler Affidavit| was entered into the
record)
BY ATTORNEY ANDERSON:
Q M. Mller, at the January public hearing you
i ndi cated that you were famliar with the three advisory
opi nions issued by the Review Conmttee dealing with
attendance at, one, legislative receptions, two,
| egi sl ative caucus neetings and, three, political
gat heri ngs.
Have you attended any |egislative receptions
or any |egislative caucus meetings since your screening
I n January?
A No, |’ ve not.
Q Have you attended any political gatherings

Garber Reporting
info@garberreporting.com



© 00 N o o B~ W DN -

ST CRE T R N R e T T e T N =~ R T
gaa b~ W N b O © 00O N oo o A W DN+, O

SCREENING HEARINGS
Page 23

since your screening in January?

A No, |’ ve not.

Q Have you made any contributions to nmenbers of
the General Assenbly since filing your application?

A No, |’"ve not.

Q Have you sought or received a pledge of any
| egislator prior to today?

A No, |’ ve not.

Q Have you sought or been offered a conditiona
pl edge of support by any |egislator pending the outcone
of your screening?

A | have not .

Q Have you asked any third-parties to contact
menbers of the CGeneral Assenmbly on your behal f before the
final and formal screening report has been rel eased?

A | have not.

Q Are you aware of any friends or colleagues
contacting menbers of the General Assembly on your
behal f ?

A | am not .

Q Are you famliar wth the 48-hour rule which
prohibits a candidate from seeking pl edges for 48 hours
after the report has been subnmtted to the Ceneral
Assenbl y?

A | am

Garber Reporting
info@garberreporting.com



© 00 N o o B~ W DN -

ST CRE T R N R e T T e T N =~ R T
gaa b~ W N b O © 00O N oo o A W DN+, O

SCREENING HEARINGS
Page 24

Q And woul d you plan to serve a full termif
el ect ed?

A | woul d.

Q Thank you, M. Mller.

ATTORNEY ANDERSON: M. Chairman, | have no
further questions.

CHAI RVAN ALEXANDER:  Thank you, Ms. Anderson.
Ckay. If you' re nomnated, if you are elected to the
Conmi ssion, the schedule for the election is Septenber
23rd, | believe, when would you be available to assune
t hose duties?

MR MLLER At that point. In Septenber |
could be ready to serve.

CHAI RVAN ALEXANDER: Ot her questions by
menbers, virtually or otherw se?

(No response)

CHAl RVAN ALEXANDER:  Ckay. Hearing none,
then that conpletes this process this nmorning. W thank
you for com ng back and appearing before us today.

MR MLLER Thank y'all. | appreciate it.

CHAI RVAN ALEXANDER:  Thank you.

(The screening concluded at 11:06 a.m)

11: 08 a. m

CHAI RVAN ALEXANDER:  Good nor ni ng.

MR, THOVAS:. Good norni ng.

Garber Reporting
info@garberreporting.com



© 00 N o o B~ W DN -

ST CRE T R N R e T T e T N =~ R T
gaa b~ W N b O © 00O N oo o A W DN+, O

SCREENING HEARINGS

Page 25

CHAI RVAN ALEXANDER:  And you are wel cone to
| eave your mask on or you can take it off, whichever your
preference is fromthat standpoint.

MR, THOWAS. kay. |If everybody is
confortable, 1'Il take it off.

CHAl RVAN ALEXANDER: That will be fine. And
we have M. Headen Thomas with us of the 5th District.
First, I will ask that is you' |l do us a mc check, |
would like to make sure our folks virtually are good to
go, so maybe state your name for us.

MR. THOMAS: |’ m Headen Thomas. Can
everybody hear ne?

CHAI RVAN ALEXANDER: W' ve got a thunbs up.
Ckay, M. Thonas.

MR. THOMVAS. Very good.

CHAI RVAN ALEXANDER:  And |'’mgoing to

recogni ze Laura, our court reporter, to swear you in for

this.

Headen B. Thonas, having been duly sworn and
cautioned to speak the truth, the whole truth and
nothing but the truth, testified as foll ows:

CHAI RVAN ALEXANDER: Ckay. |I'II recognize

M. Davi dson.
EXAM NATI ON

BY ATTORNEY DAVI DSON:

Garber Reporting
info@garberreporting.com




© 00 N o o B~ W DN -

ST CRE T R N R e T T e T N =~ R T
gaa b~ W N b O © 00O N oo o A W DN+, O

SCREENING HEARINGS
Page 26

Q Good norning, M. Thomas. Could you please
state your full name once again, and your address for the
record?

A Headen Bynum Thomas. It’'s 546 WI | ow Bl ue
Run in Rock HIl, South Carolina.

Q Thank you. At the hearing in January you
stated that you are a registered voter in the 5th
Congressional District. |Is this correct today?

A Yes, sir.

Q Thank you.

ATTORNEY DAVI DSON: M. Chai rman, candi dates
who were found qualified by the Review Conmttee during
its screening for Public Service Conm ssion Seats 1, 3,
5 and 7 in January of this year were asked to submt an
affidavit indicating if there were substantial or
substantive changes fromthe application nmaterials
previously submtted to the Review Commttee. M. Thomas
submtted an affidavit indicating that there were no
substantial or substantive changes.

BY ATTORNEY DAVI DSON:

Q M. Thonas, are there any changes you woul d
like to make to this affidavit?

A There is nothing substantial to change.

Q Thank you.

ATTORNEY DAVIDSON: M. Chairman, | woul d

Garber Reporting
info@garberreporting.com



© 00 N o o B~ W DN -

ST CRE T R N R e T T e T N =~ R T
gaa b~ W N b O © 00O N oo o A W DN+, O

SCREENING HEARINGS
Page 27

request that the affidavit be entered into the record.
CHAI RVAN ALEXANDER:  So or dered.
(Thomas Affidavit was entered into the record)
BY ATTORNEY DAVI DSON:
Q M. Thomas, at the January public hearing you
I ndi cated that you are famliar with the three advisory
opi nions issued by the Review Commttee dealing with
attendance at |egislative receptions, |egislative caucus
meetings and political gatherings.
Have you attended any | egislative receptions
or any legislative caucus nmeetings since your screening
i n January?
A | have not .
Q Have you attended any political gatherings
since your screening in January?
A | have not. The only thing |I’'ve done is back

in the January/ February tine frame when the General

Assenmbly was still in session, | was here about one day a
week on average introducing nyself. That's all |’'ve
done.

Q Thank you. Have you nmade any contributions
to menbers of the General Assenbly since filing your
application?

A | have not.

Q Have you sought or received the pledge of any

Garber Reporting
info@garberreporting.com



© 00 N o o B~ W DN -

ST CRE T R N R e T T e T N =~ R T
gaa b~ W N b O © 00O N oo o A W DN+, O

SCREENING HEARINGS
Page 28

| egislator prior to this date?

A No, sir.

Q Have you sought or been offered a conditiona
pl edge of support by any |egislator pending the outcone
of your screening?

A | have not.

Q Have you asked any third-parties to contact
menbers of the General assenbly on your behalf before the
final and formal screening report has been rel eased?

A No, sir.

Q Are you aware of any friends or colleagues
contacting nmenbers of the CGeneral Assenbly on your
behal f ?

A There was one incident that occurred that we
di scussed back in January of the screening, but that’s
the only thing I'maware of.

Q So none since that time?

A That’ s correct.

Q Thank you, sir. And are you famliar with
the 48-hour rule which prohibits a candidate from seeking
pl edges for 48 hours after the report has been submtted
to the General Assenbly?

A | am

Q And, lastly, do you plan to serve a full term

i f el ected?

Garber Reporting
info@garberreporting.com



© 00 N o o B~ W DN -

ST CRE T R N R e T T e T N =~ R T
gaa b~ W N b O © 00O N oo o A W DN+, O

SCREENING HEARINGS
Page 29

A | do.
Q Thank you, sir.

ATTORNEY DAVIDSON: M. Chairman, | have no
further questions. And thank you, M. Thonas.

MR, THOMAS:. Thank you.

CHAI RVAN ALEXANDER:  Thank you, M. Davi dson.
M. Thomas, if you're nomnated, if you are elected, to
t he Conm ssion those el ections are schedul ed for
Sept enber 23rd, when woul d you be available to assune
those duties and responsibilities?

MR, THOVAS. Like immediately.

CHAI RVAN ALEXANDER: Ckay. Thank you, sir.
All right. Are there other questions? Anybody virtually
have anyt hi ng?

(No response)

CHAI RVAN ALEXANDER: Ckay. Well, we
appreciate you comng in for the update as a part of this
screeni ng process today.

MR THOMAS. (kay.

CHAI RVAN ALEXANDER:  Thank you.

MR. THOMAS. Thank you.

CHAI RVAN ALEXANDER:  And if you woul d be kind
enough to take that cap and just dispose of it into the
trash can.

(The screening concluded at 11:11 a.m)

Garber Reporting
info@garberreporting.com



© 00 N o o B~ W DN -

ST CRE T R N R e T T e T N =~ R T
gaa b~ W N b O © 00O N oo o A W DN+, O

SCREENING HEARINGS
Page 30

11: 12 a. m

CHAI RVAN ALEXANDER:  Menbers of the
Comm ttee, that conpletes the individuals that have been
found qualified appearing before us, according to our
agenda for this norning. So, at this time, | would
entertain a notion that we go into Executive Session to
di scuss potential enploynent pursuant to Section 30-4-70
and for receipt of |egal advice pursuant to Section
30-4-70(a)(2).

REPRESENTATI VE SANDI FER:  So noved.

CHAI RVAN ALEXANDER: W have a notion. Do
see a second virtually? | see nunerous seconds. |Is
there any objection to us going in?

(No response)

CHAI RVAN ALEXANDER:  Seei ng none, then it’s
unani nously approved that we’'ll go into Executive Session
purely for those purposes.

(Executive Session - 11:14 a.m to 11:20 a.m)
11: 23 a. m

CHAI RVAN ALEXANDER: We are out of Executive
Session. The veil has been lifted and no action was
taken in Executive Sessions.

Havi ng found candi dates qualified for seats
of the Public Service Conmmssion's 1, 3, 5and 7, we wll

go to the process of placing individual’s nanmes for

Garber Reporting
info@garberreporting.com



© 00 N o o B~ W DN -

ST CRE T R N R e T T e T N =~ R T
gaa b~ W N b O © 00O N oo o A W DN+, O

SCREENING HEARINGS

Page 31

nomnation. |I’mgoing to take themby Districts. [|'1]
call the name of the qualified candidate. A duly quorum
and the Commttee is present and I'Il call the names of
the individuals as | see themand if | mss sonebody,

pl ease |let me know fromthat standpoint, staff or

M. Sandifer, if I mss sonmebody fromthat standpoint.

Under Section 58-3-530, the powers and
duties, I'mgoing to read it briefly, the Review
Committee has the follow ng powers and duties. One, is
to nom nate no nore than three candidates for each seat
on the Public Service Conm ssion to be elected by the
General Assenbly. W have that included for the record.
Anyt hing el se before we proceed with the vote?

(No response)

CHAI RVAN ALEXANDER: Ckay. So, again, we'll
start with District nunber 1. The first qualified
candidate is M. John C. Dulude. Placing his name in
nom nation, those that are in favor of that, please raise
your hand.

So | see Chairman Sandifer, M. Bluestein
M. Jones, M. Simons, M. Mk, M. Forrester,

Ms. Tayl or and Al exander.

ATTORNEY ANDERSON:.  Senator Rankin has call ed

in on the phone. | think there's been sonme technical

difficulty so, Madam Court Reporter, he’'s about to vote.

Garber Reporting
info@garberreporting.com




© 00 N o o B~ W DN -

ST CRE T R N R e T T e T N =~ R T
gaa b~ W N b O © 00O N oo o A W DN+, O

SCREENING HEARINGS
Page 32

Senator, the vote was whether or not to
nom nate M. John C. Dulude fromDistrict 1

SENATOR RANKIN:  And | vote aye.

CHAI RVAN ALEXANDER:  So Senat or Rankin votes
aye.

ATTORNEY ANDERSON: Due to the technical
difficulties I"'mgoing to have himon the phone.

CHAI RVAN ALEXANDER: Ckay. That's fine.
W' Il go next to George “Robert” Newran. Those that
woul d wish to vote for his nom nation, please raise your
hand.

(No response)

ATTORNEY ANDERSON.  Senat or Rankin, how woul d
you vote for M. Newran?

SENATOR RANKIN:  There was no vote for hinf

CHAI RVAN ALEXANDER: | have no recorded vote.

ATTORNEY ANDERSON: So is that a no vote for
you?

CHAl RVAN ALEXANDER: | have a no vote. (xay.

ATTORNEY ANDERSON:  Ckay. Thank you.

CHAl RVAN ALEXANDER: M. WIlliam R Sl oger,
Jr. So | have Chairman Sandifer, Ms. Bluestein,
M. Jones, M. Simmons, M. Mck, M. Forrester,
Ms. Taylor, Al exander, and how does --

SENATOR RANKI N:  Ranki n, aye.

Garber Reporting
info@garberreporting.com



© 00 N o o B~ W DN -

ST CRE T R N R e T T e T N =~ R T
gaa b~ W N b O © 00O N oo o A W DN+, O

SCREENING HEARINGS
Page 33

CHAI RVAN ALEXANDER: Rankin, aye. Ckay.

Thank you all. That takes us to the next candidate in
District 1, Carolyn “Carolee” WIllians. Those wishing to
have her nom nated, please raise your hand.

| recognize Chairman Sandifer, M. Bl uestein,
M. Jones, M. Simons, M. Mick, M. Forrester,

Ms. Taylor, Al exander, and Senator Rankin, what is your
vot e?

SENATOR RANKI N:  Aye.

CHAI RVAN ALEXANDER: And, aye. So the Chair
woul d deem nominated in District 1 three candi dates:

John C. Dulude, WlliamR Sloger, Jr. and Carolyn
“Carolee” Wllians. And we’'ll proceed to District nunber
3.

Qur first candidate found qualified -- and,
again, these are individuals, all of these being naned
are found qualified by this Conmttee: Stephen, “M ke’
Caston. Al those wishing to nomnate M. Caston, please
rai se your hand.

| have Chairman Sandifer, M. Bl uestein,

M. Jones, M. Simons, M. Mk, M. Forrester,
Ms. Taylor, Al exander, Chairman Rankin, how woul d you
W sh to vote?
SENATOR RANKI N:  Aye.
CHAl RVAN ALEXANDER: W have an aye vote from

Garber Reporting
info@garberreporting.com



SCREENING HEARINGS
Page 34

© 00 N o o B~ W DN -

ST CRE T R N R e T T e T N =~ R T
gaa b~ W N b O © 00O N oo o A W DN+, O

Senator Rankin. That noves us to Lonnie R Hyatt. Those
wi shing to vote for nomnate M. Hyatt, please raise your
hand.

(No response)

ATTORNEY ANDERSON:  Senator Rankin?

SENATOR RANKI N:  No.

CHAl RVAN ALEXANDER: A no vote. Gkay. And
that takes us to M. WIlie J. Murgan. Those wishing to
nom nate M. Mrgan for the 3rd Congressional D strict,
pl ease rai se your hand.

| recognize Chairman Sandifer, M. Bl uestein,
M. Jones, M. Simons, M. Mk, M. Forrester,

Ms. Taylor, Al exander, and how does Senator Rankin vote?

SENATOR RANKIN:  Aye.

CHAI RVAN ALEXANDER: It’s a recorded vote of
aye. Thank you. This takes us to M. Coner H “Randy”

Randal|. Again, in the 3rd Congressional District.
Those wishing to nomnate M. Randall, please raise your
hand.

| have Chairman Sandifer, M. Bl uestein,
M. Jones, M. Simons, M. Mk, M. Forrester,
Ms. Taylor, Al exander, and Chairman Rankin —-

SENATOR RANKIN:  Aye.

CHAI RVAN ALEXANDER:  And Ranki n votes aye.
Thank you, sir. So fromDistrict nunber 3, the Chair

Garber Reporting
info@garberreporting.com




© 00 N o o B~ W DN -

ST CRE T R N R e T T e T N =~ R T
gaa b~ W N b O © 00O N oo o A W DN+, O

SCREENING HEARINGS
Page 35

deens that Stephen “Mke” Caston, Wllie, J. Mrgan and
Comer H “Randy” Randall is nomnated by this Conmttee.

That would take us to District nunber 5. W
have M. Headen B. Thomas has been found qualified for
District 5. Those wishing to nomnate M. Thomas, please
rai se your hand.

Chai rman Sandifer, Ms. Bluestein, M. Jones,
M. Simons, M. Mack, M. Forrester, M. Taylor --

STAFF. Forrester is a no.

CHAI RVAN ALEXANDER:  Ch, |’ msorry.

REPRESENTATI VE FORRESTER. M. Chairman, |'m
going to abstain on this vote.

CHAI RVAN ALEXANDER: Ckay. The record will
reflect that M. Forrester abstained. Thank you staff
for clarifying that. Let the record show that
M. Forrester abstained. M. Taylor, Al exander and
Senator —-

SENATOR RANKI N  Yes. Aye.

CHAI RVAN ALEXANDER:  And aye fromthe Senator
fromHorry. So | would deemthat M. Thomas has been
nom nated for District nunber 5. That takes us to
District nunber 7 and the candi dates have been found
qual i fi ed.

W'l go in order, alphabetical order of

those candidates. First is dint A Elliott. Those

Garber Reporting
info@garberreporting.com



© 00 N o o B~ W DN -

ST CRE T R N R e T T e T N =~ R T
gaa b~ W N b O © 00O N oo o A W DN+, O

SCREENING HEARINGS
Page 36

Wi shing to nomnate M. Elliott for the Public Service
Conmi ssion District 7, please raise your hand.

| have Chairman Sandifer, M. Bl uestein,
M. Jones, M. Simmons, M. Mck, M. Forrester,

Ms. Taylor, Al exander, and how does Chairman Rankin --

SENATOR RANKI N:  Aye.

CHAl RVAN ALEXANDER: He votes aye. That
takes us to Thomas “Tee” MIler, Jr. Those wshing to
nomnate M. MIller for the 7th Congressional District,
pl ease rai se your hand.

| have Chairman Sandifer, M. Bl uestein,

M. Jones, M. Simons, M. Mk, M. Forrester,
Ms. Taylor, Al exander, and how does Chairman Rankin —-

SENATOR RANKIN:  Aye.

CHAl RVAN ALEXANDER: He votes aye. Then we
have, also found qualified for District 7, M. Delton W
Powers, Jr. Those wishing to nomnate M. Powers, please
rai se your hand.

| have Chairman Sandifer, M. Bluestein,

M. Jones, M. Simons, M. Mk, M. Forrester,
Ms. Tayl or, Al exander, and how does Chairman Rankin --

SENATOR RANKIN:  Aye.

CHAI RVAN ALEXANDER: He votes aye. So the
Chair deens that in District 7, dint A Elliott, Thomas
“Tee” MIller, Jr. And Delton W Powers, Jr. have been

Garber Reporting
info@garberreporting.com



© 00 N o o B~ W DN -

ST CRE T R N R e T T e T N =~ R T
gaa b~ W N b O © 00O N oo o A W DN+, O

SCREENING HEARINGS

Page 37

nom nated by the Public Uility Review Commttee inits
meetings of the Public Service Conm ssion. |[Is there any
ot her business to come -- Chairman Sandifer?

REPRESENTATI VE SANDI FER:  Thank you,
Chairman. One thing | would like for us to recognize is
the fact that in District 5 we have one nom nee. W did
not have ot her candi dates who were qualified and,
therefore, we have one nom nee and that’'s for the General
Assenmbly in its assenbl age on Septenber 23 to nake a
decision. So | wanted to call that to all of your
attention. Thanks very nuch.

CHAI RVAN ALEXANDER: Duly noted. Thank you
for that. Are there other coments or other things from
those that have joined us virtually before us today?

(No response)

CHAI RVAN ALEXANDER: If there’s not, before
we conclude, one is, | want to thank all of the nmenbers
of the Commttee for your attendance, for your efforts
this week and in previous tines that have led up to
getting us to this point fromthat standpoint.

But, also, I, sincerely fromthe bottom of ny
heart, express our great appreciation to the outstanding
staff that have made this possible for us to get to this
point. And as M. Jones is doing, we'll do a virtual

round of applause for them

Garber Reporting
info@garberreporting.com




© 00 N o o B~ W DN -

ST CRE T R N R e T T e T N =~ R T
gaa b~ W N b O © 00O N oo o A W DN+, O

SCREENING HEARINGS
Page 38

But we are so grateful to you all for the
great work that you all have done to support this
Committee and the work today. And throughout this
process. Not just today, but throughout this process.
Yes, sir?

REPRESENTATI VE SANDI FER. M. Chairman, if |
may ?

CHAl RVAN ALEXANDER: Yes, sSir.

REPRESENTATI VE SANDI FER:  One other thing is,
thank you for the way you' ve handled this. This has been
a very difficult process, as we all know, and | think you
have handl ed it appropriately and well, so thank you.

CHAI RVAN ALEXANDER:  You' re very kind. Thank
you, sir. W'Ill strike that fromthe record.

REPRESENTATI VE FORRESTER: M. Chai rman?

CHAl RVAN ALEXANDER:  Yes, sir, Representative
Forrester?

REPRESENTATI VE FORRESTER. M. Chairman, |
just want to say how much |’'ve enjoyed working on this
Commttee with ny fell ow Representatives, David Mack and
Chairman Sandifer, and all the rest of you folks. [It’s
been ten long years and |’ mgoing to mss you guys. So |
guess this is our |last neeting together, but |’'ve
certainly enjoyed it and I wish you all the best in the

future

Garber Reporting
info@garberreporting.com



© 00 N o o B~ W DN -

ST CRE T R N R e T T e T N =~ R T
gaa b~ W N b O © 00O N oo o A W DN+, O

SCREENING HEARINGS
Page 39

CHAI RVAN ALEXANDER: Wl |, we appreciate that
but we may give you an opportunity. W may neet once or
twice before so don't think this is the last neeting and
stuff. Thank you for those comments. It is a pleasure
to serve with all if the nenbers. | don't want to get
your hopes up too quick there.

REPRESENTATI VE MACK: M. Chairnman?

CHAI RVAN ALEXANDER:  Yes, sir, M. Mack?
Represent ati ve Mack?

REPRESENTATI VE MACK: M. Chairman, | woul d
like to also -- and | know there will|l probably be sone
nore meetings, but | also wanted to echo what
Representative Forrester said, MKke said, that | just
appreci ate each and every one of you. M. Chairnman,
you' ve done a phenonenal job. Even Sandifer did a
phenonmenal job. And | just want to thank the staff.
They did a phenonenal job. And, again, happy birthday to
Steve. W appreciate you. And every one of you did a
phenonmenal job. And it’s great seeing you. It’s a new
day, it’'s a new normal, but | just appreciate, even on
screens, just being wth everybody, just a friendship,
just fellowship that neans so nmuch even on a screen. So
t hank you so nuch.

CHAl RVAN ALEXANDER:  \Wel |, thank you for

those coments and we certainly value your friendship and

Garber Reporting
info@garberreporting.com



© 00 N o o B~ W DN -

ST CRE T R N R e T T e T N =~ R T
gaa b~ W N b O © 00O N oo o A W DN+, O

SCREENING HEARINGS
Page 40

your work as well. It's been a pleasure to work with
both of you gentlenen and | hold you all in the highest
regard. We've got a fine Commttee that it’s a privilege
to work with, so we thank you all.

So with that, unless there is an objection,
we W || stand adjourned. Thank you all.

(The taking of the Hearing adjourned at

11:35 a.m)

Garber Reporting
info@garberreporting.com



SCREENING HEARINGS
Page 41

CERTI FI CATE OF REPORTER

I, Laura S. DeCillis, Certified Court
Reporter and Notary Public in and for the State of South
Carolina at |arge, do hereby certify:

That the foregoing Hearing was taken before
me on the date and at the tinme and | ocation stated on
Page 1 of this transcript; that each candi date was duly
sworn to testify to the truth, the whole truth and
not hi ng but the truth; that said hearing was recorded
stenographically by ne and was thereafter transcri bed,
that the foregoing Hearing as typed is a true, accurate
and conplete record made to the best of ny ability.

| further certify that | amneither rel ated
to nor counsel for any party to the cause pendi ng or
Interested in the events thereof.

| further certify that the original of said
transcri pt shall be hereafter seal ed and delivered to the
Public Uilities Review Conmttee.

Wtness ny hand, | hereunto affixed ny
official seal this 5th day of August 2020, Ri chl and
County, South Carolina.

&umz S D0

Laura S. DeCllis, CCR CVR, CCR
State of South Carolina at Large
My Conmi ssion expires 8/4/ 26

Garber Reporting
info@garberreporting.com



SCREENING HEARINGS

42
11:11 30-4-70 24 2216:11,14,25
Exhibits 29:25 30:7 7th 17:2 21:24 22:2,
11:12 30-4-70(a)(2) 21:8,17 36:9 7,10,12 26:15,
200723LD.PSC_ | 130:1 30:9 18,22 27:1,3
Caston 11:14 306 A agenda
3:.011:22 30:18 15:24 30:5
200723LD.PSC _ 11:20 3rd am. Alexander
Randall 30:18 9:2414:2316:4 | 42141011 4:315215:2,9
3017:2 11:23 34:9,17 20:12,16 24:22, | 6:198:15,22
200723LD.PSC_ | 30.19 2329:25 30:1, 9:1,13,17,21
Miller 11:35 A 18,19 40:8 10:3,8,16 11:21
3:022:12 408 absolutely 13:15,24 14:1,4,
200723LD.PSC_ | 1,g 409 13:11 18:17 9,13,18,22 151,
Thomas 10:95 21:14 20:7 1117:118:21
3:027:3 15 48 abstain 19:3,6,11,16,19,
200723LD.PSC_ | “ .15 594 8:513:518:11 35:12 22,24 20:2,5,8,
Williams T 23:22 28:21 abstained 13,17,23 217
3:06:20 ) 48-hour 35:14,16 22:11 24:7,14,
8:413:418:10 | accept 17,21,24 2551’6’
1 2020 23:21 28:20 20:25 33%6521272-3
4:5 action DR
1 . 2230:2,11,15,
23 5 30:21
6:511:8 16:9 379 add 20 31:15,22
21:22 26:13 .y 5 16:18 32:4,8,16,19,21,
30:24 31:16 ifS 13000410 | 6:611:816:9 ~dditional 24 33:1,7,10,22,
32:233:3,11 2'9_9 . ' 21:22 26:14 20:15 25 34:7,13,15,
10:17 ' 30:2435:3521 | 4 d' 22,24 35:10,13,
4:2 2471 376 address 16,19 36:5,7,13,
10:22 546 15:22 21:13 PP
9:20 24th 264 222k 16 38:8,13,16
1030 13:21 £6.3.530 26:2 39:1,8,24
1410 29407 317 adjourned alphabetical
i 5:22 ' 40:6,7 35:24
10:34 5th dvi
: 29631 . advice Anderson
14:11 _ 257 26:7 208
1039 11:1 : 9:8 15:12,13,16,
20:12 advisory 18,20 16:16,24
- 3 7 6:2411:2517:5 17:318:19 21:9,
1;'09?6 7 22:16 27:6 11,20 22:4,9,14
' 3 91 AR 11 affect 24:5,7 31:23
11:06 6:611:3816:0 | 22166119 19:15 32:6,13,17,20
24:22 i ) 16:10 21:23 . B
21:22 26:13 . . affidavit 345
11:08 _ _ 26:14 30:24 _
24:23 : : Bl :
Garber Reporting

info@garberreporting.com




SCREENING HEARINGS

43

applause 15:13,16,18,20 Blue Carolina 32:4,8,16,19,21,

3725 16:7,16,24 173 26:4 5:2111:115:24 22 33:1,5,10,20,
application 18:19 21:11,20 Bluestain 21:15 26:5 22,25 34:7,11,

6:87:1111:11 22:4,9,1424:5 31:20 32:22 Carolyn 15,20,22,24

12:12 16:12 25:25 26:11,20, 33:5,20 34:11, 5:6,18 33:3,12 35:7,10,11,13,

17:21 21:25 2527:429:3 20 35:7 36:3,11, | caston 19 36:3,5,7,11,

23:4 26:16 31:23 32:6,13, 19 9:23,25 10:1,2, 13,15,19,21,23

27:23 17,20 34:5 bottom 7,10,13,18,20, 37:3,5,12,16
appreciation average 37:21 2511:12,16,22, | 3868131516,

37:22 27:19 briefly 2413:12,16,21, | 182139178,
appropriately awaiting 31:8 2514:5,7 33:18 10,14,24

38:12 20:15 business 35:1 chance
approved aware 37:3 caucus 4:1919:12

30:16 7:2512:2518:6 | putton 7:1,412:25 change

37:9 28:11,16 Bynum 2227:8,11 Charleston
assembly aye 26:4 cautioned 521

7:11,218:1.7 32:3,5,25 331, 5:7 10:14 15:5 check

12:12,22 13:1,7 9,10,24,25 c 21:525:20 4:16,17,25 10:3

17:2118:3,7,13 34:14,16,23,24 Chair 14:14 20:19

23:4,14,18,24 35:18,19 36:6,7, | call 33:1034:25 25:8

27:18,22 28:8, 14,15,22,23 4:331:2,337:10 | 36:24 clarifying

12,22 31:12 called Chairman 35:15

379 B 5:1931:23 4.3,15,215:2,9 Clemson
assume candidate 6:3,17,19 8:13, 11:1

13:22 24:10 back 8:59:23135 1522 9:1,13,17, | Clint

20:9 24:19 27:16 18:11 23:22 21 10:3,8,16 35:25 36:24
attendance 28:15 28:20 31:2,17 11:6,19,21 Clinton

6:2512:217:7 | Peg 33:2,15 13:14,15,24 15:24,25 16:1

22:18 27:8 19:9 candidates 14:1,491318, | colleagues

37:18 behalf 476:311:6 2215111167, | g112:2518:6
attended 7:218:212:22 16:7 18:23 2417:118:19, 23:17 28:11

7:3,712:4,8 13:2 18:3,8 20:15 21:20 21 19:3,6,11,16, Comer

17:10,14 22:21, 23.14,19 288, 26:11 30:23 19,22,24 20:2,5, 15:4,23 34:16

25 27:10,14 13 31:10 33:11 8,1317,2321:7, | 455
attention Beverly 35:22,25 37:7 2022:91124:5, | cortable

37:11 5:21 cap 7,14,17,21,24 25:5

birthday 20:10 29:23 25:1,6,13,16,22
ATTORNEY comments
) . 39:17 26:11,2527:2
5:10,156:3,12, _ Carolee 99:3.6.12.16.20 4:9 37:1339:4,
17,21 8:13 9:8 bit 4:115:19 33:3, DAL 25
! _ 19:13 2230:2,11,15, .
10:18,22 11:6, 13 20 31:15.20 Commission
15,19,23 13:13 o 4:6 6'58:19
Garber Reporting

info@garberreporting.com




SCREENING HEARINGS

44
9:1211:8 13:18 23:18 28:12 deem 5:6 10:13 15:5 executive
16:921:2224:9 | continuing 33:11 35:20 21:4 25:19 31:2 30:6,16,18,20,
26:13 29:8 4:5 deems 37:12 22
31:1136:237:2 | contributions 35:136:24 duties express
Commissioner 7:10 12:11 Delton 24:11 29:10 37:22
8:18 13:19 17:20 23:3 36:16,25 31:8,9
Commission’s 2721 deposit F
30:24 conver sation 20:10 E
Committee 19:17 difficult fact
4:48106:4,9, | correct 38:11 ease 37:6
249:2511:7,12 | 5:2511:416:55 | difficulties 20:14 fall
12:114:2 168, 21:18 22:5,7 32:7 echo 19:15
1317:6 21:21 26:8 2818 difficulty 39:12 familiar
22:1,6,17 26:12, | court 3195 efforts 6:238:4,8 11:25
17 27:7 30:3 5:4 10:10,11 discuss 37:18 13:417:518:10
31:3,9 33:17 15:2 21:2 25:17 307 elected 22:16 23:21
35:237:1,18 31:25 . 8:10,17 13:10, 27:6 28:19
38:3,20 40:3 d';;‘f;?w 1818:2524:2,8 | favor
complete D dispose 28:25 29:7 31:18
19.7 29:23 3111 fellow
completes date District election 38:20
24:18 30:3 7:1412:1528:1 412 5:95 0:24 24:9 fellowship
conclude David 11:314:24 16:4 elections 39:22
37:17 38:20 21:8.18 25:7 13:19 29:8 filing
concluded Davidson 26:8 31:16 32:2 Elliott 7:1112:12
9:20 14:10 5:9,10,15 6:3, 33:3.11,13 34:9, 35:25 36:1,24 17:21 23:4
20:12 24:22 12,17,21 8:13 17,25 35:3,5,21, en’]p|0yment 27:22
29:25 10:9,17,18,22 22 36:2.9.16,24 30:7 final
concludes 11:6,15,19,23 37'6 enjoyed 7:2212:23 18:4
14:5 13:13,15 167 Districts 38:19,24 23:15 28:9
conditional 25:232526:11, | 39 entered fine
7:16 12:17 202527:429:3, | 40t 6:18,20 11:20, 9:7 25:6 32:8
17:2323:.9283 | 6 9:116:2139:35 | 2216:2517:2 40:3
Congressional | day Drive 22:10,1227:1,3 | flexible
5:2511:316:4 | 192200192718 | 0 c entertain 13:25
21:1826:834:9, | 39:20 Due 30:6 flying
17 36:9 dealing 326 EXAMINATIO | 20:1
contact 6:2412:1 17:6 Dulude N folks
7:2012:2118:2 | 2217217 31:17 322 5:14 10:21 13:2214:15
23:13 287 decision 3312 15:19 21:10 25:9 38:21
contacting 37:10 duly./ 25:24 formal
8:113:118:7 7:2212:23 184
Garber Reporting

info@garberreporting.com




SCREENING HEARINGS

45
23:15 28:9 17:21 18:3,7,12 Hill it's
Forrester 23:4,14,18,23 H 26:5 4:22,245:11,12,
31:21 32:23 27:17,22 28:8, hold 18 9:10,21
33:6,21 34:12, 12,22 31:12 hand 40:2 13:2115:11
2135:89,11,14, | 37:8 10:12 31:19 home 26:4 30:15
16 36:4,12,20 gentlemen 32:11 33:4,19 5:20 10:24 34:15 38:21
38:15,17,18 40:2 34:31019356 | ) nes 39:19,20 40:1,3
39:13 Geor ge 36:2,10,18 39:6 Wl
forward 32:9 handled Horry 4:3 18:23 25:5,
4:1320:3 Geor getown 38:10,12 35:20 22 31:1,3
found 21:15 hands hours I'm
4:86:4 11.7 give 19:6 85135 18:11 5:38:810:8,9
26:12 30:4,23 14:14 39:2 19:14 Hyatt 15:1,16,17
33:15,17 354, glad happy 34:1.2 18:22 19:1
22 36:16 16:19 39:17 25:11,16 28:16
frame God Headen | 31:1,8 32:7
2717 13:11 25:7,11,19 26:4 35:10,11 38:22
friends good 35:4 I I’ve
7:2512:2518:6 4:3,12,14,24 healthy 15:4,23 9:10 14:20 15:8,
23:17 28:11 5:3,10,11,12 20:9 immediately 922:2423:258
friendship 10:1,2,18 14:12, | hear 29:11 27:16,19 38:19,
39:21,25 13 15:10,13,15, 4:18 10:5,19 incident 23
full 16,18 16:22,23 20:2521:1 28:14
5:16 8:9 10:24 20:11,24 21:12 25:12 included J
13:915:22 24:24,25 25:9, hearing 31:12
18:15 21:13 1526:1 5:236:22 11:2, | ingicating January
24:126:228:24 | grateful 2414:4 16:3 6710111043 | 225062275,
, Ao 1y LU, 8,2311:2,9,24
future 38:1 17:421°16 16:11,14 21:24 . ;
: 22:1524:17 ' 26: 126916:3,10
38:25 great 22:2 26:15,18 .
20:8 37:22 38:2 26:6 27:5 40:7 g ’ 17:4,12,15
D b individuals 21:16,23 22:15,
G 39:19 ‘igf g‘gs 30:331:433:16 | 23231 26:6,14
green ' individual’s 27:5,12,15
21'14. guess 31.22 indulgence January/
gatherings . Henr y
o 71538 38:23 '2y 19:10 february
o A7 o guys 15:23 introducing 27:17
. : job
2527:9,14 31:25 )
General _ issued 39:15,16,17,19
_ _ highest 6:2412:117:6 | John
7:11,218:1,6 40:2 017 977 17 300
12:12,22 13:1,6 : ' : -
Garber Reporting

info@garberreporting.com




SCREENING HEARINGS

46
33:12 legislator mask miller 35:2,2137:1
joined 7:14,17 12:15, 25:2 20:2121:4,8,12, | nominating
19:4 37:14 1817:18,24 materials 14 22:1,5,12,15 19:22
joi ni ng 237,10 281,4 6:811:1116:12 244,12,20 36:8, nomination
10:5 13:16 L eone 21:25 26:16 9,25 31:1,18 32:10
Jones 5:6,18 ma’am minute nominee
31:21 32:23 lets 16:6,19 17:13, 9:6 37:6,8
33:6,21 34:12, 13:11 16,19,22 18:1,5, | months normal
21357 36:4,12, | lifted 9,14 911 39:20
2037:24 30:21 means Morgan noted
Jr light 39:22 34:8,9 35:1 37:12
21:4,14 32:22 20:1 meet morning number
33:1236:8,17, | live 39:2 4:3,12,14 535, 31:16 33:13
25 21:14 meeting 10,128:16 10:1, | 34:2535:3,21,
July long 4:421:1538:23 | 2181316 22
4:5 38:22 39:3 14:12,13,24 numer ous
Lonnie meetings 15:313,15 30:12
K 34:1 7:1,49:12 12:3, 16:20 19:8 21:3,
lot 517:8,1122:19, | 1224:18,24,25 o
kind 14:20 2227:91137:2 | 26:130:5
9:11 20:9 29:22 39:12 motion objection
38:13 M members 30:6,11 30:1340:5
4:10,17,20 7:10, | moved occur
L Mack 21 8:1,23 9:22, 30:10 13:23
31:21 32:23 2410:412:11, moves occurred
|lastly 33:6,21 34:12, 2213:114:2 34:1 28:14
13:928:24 2135:836:4,12, | 17:2018:3,7 offered
Laura 20 38:20 39:7,8, 19:4 20:20 23:3, N 7:16 12:17
5:310:16 15:2 9,10 14,18 24:15 17:23 23:9 28:3
21:2 25:17 M adam 27:22 28:8,12 named opinions
leave 31:25 30:237:17 39:5 33:16 6:2412:117:6
9:14 19:17 25:2 made mic names 22:17 27:7
led 7:10 12:11 4:16,25 10:3 30:2531:3 :
37:19 17:20 23:3 25:8 Newman 028:"{5;“9,2'3
legal 27:2137:23 Michael 32:9,14 order
30:8 make 10:25 nominate 4:5 35:24
legidative 4:17,22 6:14 microphone 31:1032:2 ordered
6:257:1,3,4 10:4 11:17 20:10 33:1834:2918 | 6.1911:2117:1
12:2,4517:7,8, | 19:2525:9 Mike 35:536:1,9,17 22:11 27:2
10,11 22:18,19, 26:22 37:9 9:2333:17 351 | nominated orient
21,22 278,10, Maple 39:13 8:17 18:24 24:8 4:20
11 15:24 29:7 33:4,11 '
Garber Reporting

info@garberreporting.com




SCREENING HEARINGS

a7
outcome 37:20,24 21:22 22:15 32:10 33:4,19 22 33.534:11
7:17 12:18 political 26:13 27:5 34:2,10,18 35:6 375
17:24 23:10 7:1,712:3,8 30:24 31:11 36:2,10,18 record
28:4 17:8,14 22:19, 36:137:1,2 randall 5:17 6:18,20
outstanding 2527:9,14 purely 14:12,16,20,23, 10:23 11:20,22
37:22 potential 30:17 2515:4,8,14,15, 15:21 16:25
30:7 purposes 17,23 16:14,17 17:2 21:13
P powers 30:17 17:2,418:18 22:10,13 26:3
31:7,936:17,25 | pursuant 19:1,8,9,12,18, 27:1,331:12
p.m. orefer 30:7.8 21,232520:47 | 3513153814
9:20 97 Push 34:17,18 35:2 recorded
part preference 4:21 Randy 32:16 34:15
19:20 29:17 25:3 Put 14:23 15:4,23 reflect
past present 4:15 34:16 35:2 35:14
o11 10:11 31:3 Rankin regard
pending previous 0 31:23 32:3,4,13, 40:3
7:1712:18 3719 152533:1,7.9, | registered
17:24 23:10 previously qualified 22,24 34:1,5,6, 5:2411:3 16:4
28:4 4869 11:12 4:86:411:7 13,14,22,23,24 21:17 267
people 1613 22:1 16:8 21:21 35:18 36:5,6,13, | raleased
15:9,25 26:17 26:12 30:4,23 14,21,22 7:22 12:23 18:4
phenomenal prior 31:2,16 33:15, | re-elected 23:15 28:9
39:15,16,17,19 714 12:15 17 35:4,23 18:16 report
phone 17:1823728:1 | 306:16377 read 7:22 8:6 12:23
31:24 32:7 privilege question 318 13:6 18:4,12
placing 40:3 13:17 ready 23:15,23 28:9,
30:25 31:17 proceed guestions 9:11 24:13 21
plan 4:631:13 33'13 4.9 8:14,22,23 receipt reporter
8:913:918:15 13:1314:2 30:8 5:410:10,11
24:128:24 EROCEEDI N | 1820 10:4 26, | received 15:2 21:2 25:17
pleasure 41 1429:4,13 7:1312:14 31:25
39:440:1 process quick 16:20 17:17 Representative
pledge 5:410:7,14 39:6 23:6 27:25 30:1035:11
7:13,17 12:14, 24:18 29:18 quickly receptions 37:4 38:6,9,15,
18 17:17,24 30.05 38:4.11 19:10 6:257:312:24 | 16,1839:7,9,10,
23:6,10 27:25 prohibits guorum 17:7,10 22:18, 13
28:4 85135 1811 312 2127:8,10 Representatives
pledges 23:22 28:20 recess 38:20
851351811 | yypjic R 20:14 request
23:22 28:21 4:4.6 6:5.22 _ recognize 6:18 11:20
point 8:189:1211:8 raise 10:8,10,17 15:2, 16:25 22:10
9:1310:9 24:12 24 13:18 16:9 10:12 31:18 12 21:9 25:17, 27:1
Garber Reporting

info@garberreporting.com




SCREENING HEARINGS

48
response 4 38:6,9,21 2533:7,9,24 34:25 38:5,8,14, | Stephen
8:2514:3 195 39:15 34:1,5,6,13,14, 16 39:8 10:13,25 33:17
24:16 29:15 schedule 23 35:17,18,19 Sloger 35:1
30:14 31:14 24:9 36:6,14,22 32:21 33:12 Steve
32:12 34:4 scheduled September sought 39:18
37:15 13:20 29:8 13:20 24:9,12 7:13,16 12:14, Street
responsibilities screen 29:937:9 17 17:17,23 15:24 21:15
29:10 4:20,2511:8 serve 23:6,9 27:25 strike
rest 39:22 8:99:4,11 13.9 28:3 38:14
38:21 screening 18:1524:1,13 sound stuff
Review 4:10 6:5 7:4,8, 28:24 39'5 14:14 39:4
4:4 6:4,24 9:24 18,22 9:20 12:5, | Service sounds submit
11:7,12 12:1 9,19,23 14:5,10 4:66:58:19 5.3 6:611:9 16:10
16:8,13 17:6 16:9 17:11,15, 9:1211:813:18 | south 21:23 26:14
21:2122:1,17 2518:4 197 16:9 21:22 5:21 11:1 15:24 | submitted
26:12,17 27:7 20:12 21:2,22 26:13 30:24 21:15 26:5 6:9,10 8:6
31:837:1 22:22 23:1,11, 31:1136:1 372 | gheak 11:12,13 13:6
Riverpoint 1524:2226:13 | session 5:7 10:14 15:5 16:13,14 18:12
10:25 27:11,15 28:5,9, 27:18 30:6,16, 21:5 25:20 22:1,2 23:23
Road 1529:18,25 18,21 staff 26:17,18 28:21
5:21 screenings Sessions 19:20 20:331:5 | substantial
Robert 4:6 30:22 35:9,14 37:23 6:7,1111:10,14
32:9 SCreens share 39:16 16:11,15 2124
Rock 39:.21 9.5 stand 22:3 26:15,19,
26:5 seat She's 20:13,14 40:6 23
round 31:10 55 standpoint substantive
37:25 seats show 10:6 25:3 31:5,6 6:8,1111:11,14
rule 6:511:8 16:9 35:15 37:20 16:12,15 21:25
8:413:4 18:10 21:22 26:13 silent start 22:326:16,19
23:2128:20 30:23 16:2 8:1813:19 support
Run seconds Simmons 18:24 31:16 7:1712:18
26:5 30:12 31:21 32:23 state 17:24 23:10
Section 33:6,21 34:12, 5:16 10:23 28:4 38:2
S 30:7,831.7 21 35:8 36:4,12, 15:22 20:19 swear
seeking 20 21:13 25:10 5.4 10:10 15:8
safe 8513:518:11 | sincerely 26:2 21:225:17
20:9 23:22 28:20 37:21 stated swearing
Sandifer self-serving sir 5:2411:2 16:3 15:2
30:10 31:6,20 19:13 12:20 13:24 21:17 26:7 sweet
32:2233:520 | Senator 14:1,92519:3, | Stay 16:1
34:11,20 35:7 19:1,931:23 11 26:9 28:2,10, 20:9 sworn
36:3,11,19 37:3, 32:1,3,4,13,15, 1929:2,12 5:6 10:13 15:5
Garber Reporting

info@garberreporting.com




SCREENING HEARINGS

49
21:4 25:19 They'd 15:5,6 21:5,6 votes wishing
18:9 25:20,21 32:4 34:24 36.7, 33:3,18 34:2,8,
T thing 15,23 18 35:5 36:1,8,
27:16 28:16 U 17
takes 37:538:9 W won't
9:2333:234:8, | things unanimously 19:13
16 35:21 36:8 37:13 30:16 wanted work
taking third-parties under stand 19:2537:10 8:18 38:2,3
40:7 7:2012:21182 | 19:21,23 39:12 40:1,4
Taylor 23:1328:7 understanding | watching working
20:24 31:22 thomas 9:21 9:12 5:1 38:19
32:24 33:7,22 20:21 21:4,14 update week
34:13,22 35:8, 24:25 25:4,7,11, 9:3,6,8 20:3 27:1937:19 Y
16 36:5,13,21 14,15,19 26:1,4, 21:8 29:17 West
tea 17,21 27:35 Utility 15:24 year
161 29:4,5,7,11,19, 4:.437:1 we'll 6:6 11:9 16:10
technical 21 35:4,5,20 20:2,4,14 30:16 21:23 26:14
31:24 32:6 36:8,24 Vv 31:15 32:9 years
technology thought 33:1335:24 38:22
15:12 16:20 veil 37:2438:14 you'll
Tee thumbs 30:21 Were 4:16 20:9,18,19
20:22,23 36:8, 5:39:25 14:19 virtual 16:22 20:24 258
25 20:24 25:13 4:17,20 15:9 We've you're
ten time 20:2037:24 14:19 25:13 13:17 20:1 24:8
38:22 4:915:2527:17 | virtually 40:3 29:7 38:13
term 28:17 30:5 8:239:2210:5 | whichever you've
891391815, | times 13:1714:15 25:2 38:10 39:15
24 24:1 28:24 37:19 19:424:1525:9 | william y'all
Test today 29:1330:12 32:21 33:12 19:13 24:20
14:16 471152593 | 3714 williams
testified 11:4 14:5 165 voice 4:11,14,19,24
5:8 10:15 15:6 17:18 18:22 20:25 5:6,11,12,18
21:6 25:21 21:18 22:523:7 | vote 6:9,13,20,22
testimony 24:19 26:8 31:13,2532:1,3, 8:12,20 9:5,10,
10:11 15:3 29:18 37:14 10,14,15,16,17, 15,19 33:3,13
that's 38:34 19 33:8,23,25 Willie
6:19:716:23 | trash 34:2,71,13,15 34:8 351
19:14 27:19 20:11 29:24 3512 willingness
28:15,18 32:8 true voter 9:2,3,18 20:6
there's truth 21:17 26:7 26:4
4:931:24 37:16 5.7,810:14,15
Garber Reporting

info@garberreporting.com




	Transcript
	Cover
	Caption
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20
	Page 21
	Page 22
	Page 23
	Page 24
	Page 25
	Page 26
	Page 27
	Page 28
	Page 29
	Page 30
	Page 31
	Page 32
	Page 33
	Page 34
	Page 35
	Page 36
	Page 37
	Page 38
	Page 39
	Page 40
	Page 41

	Word Index
	Index: 1..appear
	1 (10)
	10:17 (1)
	10:22 (1)
	10:30 (1)
	10:34 (1)
	10:39 (1)
	11:03 (1)
	11:06 (1)
	11:08 (1)
	11:11 (1)
	11:12 (1)
	11:14 (1)
	11:20 (1)
	11:23 (1)
	11:35 (1)
	128 (1)
	1st (2)
	2020 (1)
	23 (1)
	23rd (4)
	24/7 (1)
	24th (1)
	29407 (1)
	29631 (1)
	3 (9)
	30-4-70 (1)
	30-4-70(a)(2) (1)
	306 (1)
	3rd (5)
	409 (1)
	48 (5)
	48-hour (5)
	5 (10)
	546 (1)
	58-3-530 (1)
	5th (2)
	7 (11)
	7th (3)
	a.m. (13)
	absolutely (4)
	abstain (1)
	abstained (2)
	accept (1)
	action (1)
	add (1)
	additional (1)
	address (6)
	adjourned (2)
	advice (1)
	advisory (5)
	affect (1)
	affidavit (24)
	agenda (1)
	Alexander (99)
	alphabetical (1)
	Anderson (24)
	appearing (2)

	Index: applau..Commis
	applause (1)
	application (10)
	appreciation (1)
	appropriately (1)
	approved (1)
	assemblage (1)
	assembly (23)
	assume (3)
	attendance (6)
	attended (10)
	attention (1)
	ATTORNEY (42)
	average (1)
	awaiting (1)
	aware (7)
	aye (20)
	back (3)
	beg (1)
	behalf (10)
	Beverly (1)
	birthday (1)
	bit (1)
	Blue (1)
	Bluestein (10)
	bottom (1)
	briefly (1)
	business (1)
	button (1)
	Bynum (1)
	call (4)
	called (2)
	candidate (10)
	candidates (14)
	cap (2)
	Carolee (4)
	Carolina (5)
	Carolyn (4)
	caston (23)
	caucus (10)
	cautioned (5)
	Chair (3)
	Chairman (129)
	chance (2)
	change (1)
	Charleston (1)
	check (8)
	clarifying (1)
	Clemson (1)
	Clint (2)
	Clinton (3)
	colleagues (5)
	Comer (4)
	comfortable (1)
	comments (4)
	Commission (14)

	Index: Commis..formal
	Commissioner (2)
	Commission™s (1)
	Committee (31)
	complete (1)
	completes (2)
	conclude (1)
	concluded (5)
	concludes (1)
	conditional (5)
	Congressional (8)
	contact (5)
	contacting (5)
	continuing (1)
	contributions (5)
	conversation (1)
	correct (8)
	court (7)
	date (3)
	David (1)
	Davidson (27)
	day (4)
	dealing (5)
	decision (1)
	deem (2)
	deems (2)
	Delton (2)
	deposit (1)
	difficult (1)
	difficulties (1)
	difficulty (1)
	discuss (1)
	discussed (2)
	dispose (1)
	District (27)
	Districts (1)
	don™t (4)
	Drive (1)
	Due (1)
	Dulude (3)
	duly (7)
	duties (4)
	ease (2)
	echo (1)
	efforts (1)
	elected (10)
	election (1)
	elections (2)
	Elliott (3)
	employment (1)
	enjoyed (2)
	entered (10)
	entertain (1)
	EXAMINATION (5)
	executive (5)
	express (1)
	fact (1)
	fall (1)
	familiar (11)
	favor (1)
	fellow (1)
	fellowship (1)
	filing (5)
	final (5)
	fine (4)
	flexible (1)
	flying (1)
	folks (4)
	formal (5)

	Index: Forres..John
	Forrester (18)
	forward (2)
	found (13)
	frame (1)
	friends (5)
	friendship (2)
	full (10)
	future (1)
	Galmont (1)
	gatherings (10)
	General (23)
	gentlemen (1)
	George (1)
	Georgetown (1)
	give (5)
	glad (1)
	God (1)
	good (29)
	grateful (1)
	great (4)
	green (1)
	guess (1)
	guys (2)
	hand (12)
	handled (2)
	hands (1)
	happening (1)
	happy (1)
	Headen (5)
	healthy (1)
	hear (6)
	hearing (13)
	hearings (1)
	heart (1)
	Henry (1)
	he™s (1)
	highest (1)
	Hill (1)
	hold (1)
	home (2)
	hopes (1)
	Horry (1)
	hours (5)
	Hyatt (2)
	III (2)
	immediately (1)
	incident (1)
	included (1)
	indicating (10)
	individuals (3)
	individual™s (1)
	indulgence (1)
	introducing (1)
	issued (5)
	it™s (18)
	I™ll (6)
	I™m (20)
	I™ve (12)
	January (27)
	January/february (1)
	job (4)
	John (3)

	Index: joined..orient
	joined (2)
	joining (2)
	Jones (11)
	Jr (8)
	July (1)
	kind (4)
	lastly (2)
	Laura (5)
	leave (3)
	led (1)
	legal (1)
	legislative (20)
	legislator (10)
	Leone (2)
	lets (1)
	lifted (1)
	light (1)
	live (1)
	long (1)
	Lonnie (1)
	lot (1)
	Mack (15)
	Madam (1)
	made (6)
	make (9)
	Maple (1)
	mask (1)
	materials (5)
	ma™am (11)
	means (1)
	meet (1)
	meeting (4)
	meetings (13)
	members (29)
	mic (4)
	Michael (1)
	microphone (1)
	Mike (4)
	miller (16)
	minute (1)
	months (1)
	Morgan (3)
	morning (26)
	motion (2)
	moved (1)
	moves (1)
	named (1)
	names (2)
	Newman (2)
	nominate (10)
	nominated (9)
	nominating (1)
	nomination (3)
	nominee (2)
	normal (1)
	noted (1)
	number (6)
	numerous (1)
	objection (2)
	occur (1)
	occurred (1)
	offered (5)
	opinions (5)
	opportunity (2)
	order (3)
	ordered (5)
	orient (1)

	Index: outcom..reques
	outcome (5)
	outstanding (1)
	p.m. (1)
	part (2)
	past (1)
	pending (5)
	people (2)
	phenomenal (4)
	phone (2)
	placing (2)
	plan (5)
	pleasure (2)
	pledge (10)
	pledges (5)
	point (5)
	political (10)
	potential (1)
	powers (5)
	prefer (1)
	preference (1)
	present (2)
	previous (1)
	previously (6)
	prior (5)
	privilege (1)
	proceed (3)
	PROCEEDINGS (1)
	process (9)
	prohibits (5)
	public (19)
	purely (1)
	purposes (1)
	pursuant (2)
	Push (1)
	Put (1)
	qualified (16)
	question (1)
	questions (13)
	quick (1)
	quickly (1)
	quorum (1)
	raise (12)
	randall (29)
	Randy (5)
	Rankin (27)
	re-elected (1)
	read (1)
	ready (2)
	receipt (1)
	received (6)
	receptions (10)
	recess (1)
	recognize (11)
	record (19)
	recorded (2)
	reflect (1)
	regard (1)
	registered (5)
	released (5)
	report (10)
	reporter (7)
	Representative (12)
	Representatives (1)
	request (5)

	Index: respon..sworn
	response (10)
	responsibilities (1)
	rest (1)
	Review (18)
	Riverpoint (1)
	Road (1)
	Robert (1)
	Rock (1)
	round (1)
	rule (5)
	Run (1)
	safe (1)
	Sandifer (18)
	schedule (1)
	scheduled (2)
	screen (4)
	screening (35)
	screenings (1)
	screens (1)
	seat (1)
	seats (6)
	seconds (1)
	Section (3)
	seeking (5)
	self-serving (1)
	Senator (24)
	September (5)
	serve (9)
	Service (13)
	session (5)
	Sessions (1)
	share (1)
	She™s (1)
	show (1)
	silent (1)
	Simmons (10)
	sincerely (1)
	sir (19)
	Sloger (2)
	sought (10)
	sound (1)
	sounds (1)
	South (5)
	speak (5)
	staff (7)
	stand (3)
	standpoint (5)
	start (4)
	state (7)
	stated (5)
	Stay (1)
	Stephen (4)
	Steve (1)
	Street (2)
	strike (1)
	stuff (1)
	submit (5)
	submitted (15)
	substantial (11)
	substantive (10)
	support (6)
	swear (5)
	swearing (1)
	sweet (1)
	sworn (5)

	Index: takes..y'all
	takes (6)
	taking (1)
	Taylor (12)
	tea (1)
	technical (2)
	technology (1)
	Tee (4)
	ten (1)
	term (6)
	Test (1)
	testified (5)
	testimony (2)
	that™s (9)
	there™s (3)
	They™d (1)
	thing (4)
	things (1)
	third-parties (5)
	thomas (28)
	thought (1)
	thumbs (6)
	time (5)
	times (1)
	today (19)
	trash (2)
	true (1)
	truth (15)
	unanimously (1)
	understand (2)
	understanding (1)
	update (6)
	Utility (2)
	veil (1)
	virtual (5)
	virtually (11)
	voice (1)
	vote (18)
	voter (5)
	votes (5)
	wanted (3)
	watching (1)
	week (2)
	West (1)
	we™ll (10)
	We™re (2)
	We™ve (3)
	whichever (1)
	William (2)
	williams (20)
	Willie (2)
	willingness (4)
	Willow (1)
	wishing (9)
	won™t (1)
	work (6)
	working (2)
	year (5)
	years (1)
	you™ll (5)
	you™re (5)
	you™ve (2)
	y™all (2)


	Exhibits
	200723LD.PSC_Caston
	Page  3 
	Page  11 

	200723LD.PSC_Randall
	Page  3 
	Page  17 

	200723LD.PSC_Miller
	Page  3 
	Page  22 

	200723LD.PSC_Thomas
	Page  3 
	Page  27 

	200723LD.PSC_Williams
	Page  3 
	Page  6 




Public Service Commission Candidate Affidavit - 2020
Screening

, am a candidate for the Public Service

Commission, Seat . I appeared before the Public Utilities
Review Committee during the week of January 7, 2020.

Due to the passage of time since my application was submitted
and my testimony was presented before the Public Utilities
Review Committee, I hereby affirm, and have initialed my
answer, that:

(A) This affidavit confirms that there are no substantial or
substantive changes from the application materials I previously
submitted; the application materials include both written
documents and information provided orally at the public
hearing: W_~candidate s initials)

OR

(B) There has/have been a substantial or substantive change(s)
from the application materials 1 previously provided; the
application materials include both written documents and
information provided orally at the public hearing. The following
describes the change(s) from the application materials:
(candidate’s initials)

WYUN S
S s
< oY PUg - 00
4 PRSI S
ffyf 7z-—, IFSomy o
“Sj a{ T2 1 COMMISSION =
1gngiure = % EXPIRES s

2 @ 06/15/22 \\g 3
Sworn to me this //) day of July, 2020 0 7[4 '6"{3\ xS

O





s uégf)m SN S
AN e
) AP M//( “

Néfa Publi ut
ry Public of South Caroli S
ina SO Pl S
- a Eé)"o/\ 8- 0%
mmission expi o s
pires: (» [15 / ) o
V : EXPIRES 3
RN 062 S






Public Service Commission Candidate Affidavit - 2020 Screening

I, Comer H. “Randy” Randall, III,-am a candidate for the Public Service Commission, Seat 3. I appeared
before the Public Utilities Review Committee during the week of January 7, 2020.

Due to the passage of time since my application was submitted and my testimony was presented before the
Public Utilities Review Committee, I hereby affirm, and have initialed my answer, that:

(A) This affidavit confirms that there are no substantial or substantive changes from the application
materials I previously submitted; the ag)lic tion materials include both written documents and information
provided orally at the public hearing;: _*H_&,g(candidate s initials)

OR

(B) There has/have been a substantial or substantive change(s) from the application materials I previously
provided; the application materials include both written documents and information provided orally at the
public hearing. The following describes the change(s) from the application materials: (candidate’s
initials)

(o td. QX Q0

—

Signature
Sworn to me this ’ 3’?}3@ of July, 2020

M tarbe AN

Notary Public of South Carolina

My commission expires: (-29-).0 Lr]







Public Service Commission Candidate Affidavit - 2020 Screening

I, Thomas G. Miller Jr., am a candidate for the Public Service Commission, Seat 7. 1 appeared before the
Public Utilities Review Committee during the week of January 7, 2020.

Due to the passage of time since my application was submitted and my testimony was presented before the
Public Utilities Review Committee, I hereby affirm, and have initialed my answer, that:

(A) This affidavit confirms that there are no substantial or substantive changes from the application
materials I previously submitted; the Eglication materials include both written documents and information
provided orally at the public hearing™_/ LW\ (candidate’s initials)

OR

(B) There has/have been a substantial or substantive change(s) from the application materials I previously
provided; the application materials include both written documents and information provided orally at the
public hearing. The following describes the change(s) from the application materials: (candidate’s
initials)

\) ‘v

ik 1 ( | K Shy

T hrar €M — 8
4 Xy

N
Signature 4 NS

T
S;v’:r:ﬁhis ! s day of July, 2020

Notary Public of South Carolina
My commission expires: \\ l\,_ I 2’2 OZ_L/(







Public Service Commission Candidate Affidavit - 2020 Screening

//eo»de I ﬂ.()ma.s

L A , am a candidate for the Public Service Commission, Seat _5: I appeared before the Public
Utilities Review Committee during the week of January 7, 2020.

Due to the passage of time since my application was submitted and my testimony was presented before the
Public Utilities Review Committee, I hereby affirm, and have initialed my answer, that:

(A) This affidavit confirms that there are no substantial or substantive changes from the application
materials I previously submitted; the applicatien materials include both written documents and information
provided orally at the public hearing: #,f' % (candidate’s initials)

OR

(B) There has/have been a substantial or substantive change(s) from the application materials [ previously
provided; the application materials include both written documents and information provided orally at the
public hearing. The following describes the change(s) from the application materials: (candidate’s
initials)

Signature

Sworn to me this / 3 day of July, 2020

Ll Mppre

Notary Public of Solith Carolina

My commission expires: / oi/ d—‘?/ (,Z/







Public Service Commission Candidate Affidavit - 2020 Screening

I, Carolyn Leone Williams, am a candidate for the Public Service Commission, Seat 1. I appeared before
the Public Utilities Review Committee during the week of January 7, 2020.

Due to the passage of time since my application was submitted and my testimony was presented before
the Public Utilities Review Committee, I hereby affirm, and have initialed my answer, that:

(A) This affidavit confirms that there are no substantial or substantive changes from the application
materials I previously submitted; the application matgrials include both written documents and
information provided orally at the public hearing: (,,;2{4) An/_(candidates initials)

OR

(B) There has/have been a substantial or substantive change(s) from the application materials I previously
orovided: the anplication materials include both written documents and information provided orally at the
public hearing. The following describes the change(s) from the application materials:
(candidare s iniiis”

\_—/
Slgnature

Sworn to me this j_S‘_’l'&y of July, 2020
SN E B -

N nfarV\Pu‘_t)hic of South Carolina

My commission expirs. CQ / 5. ) 2030

/:ZL{ (l/./ﬂf: K : /(;ér{l/é&c&u 2






